



Legislation Text

File #: 03-00905, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding Alcohol, Drug and Mental Health Services (ADMHS) contract renewals, as follows:

- a) Approve and execute ADMHS contract renewals for the period July 1, 2003 through June 30, 2004, as follows:
- i. Casa Serena, Inc. (a local vendor), to provide residential treatment services for addicted pregnant women or parenting women (women with children), in an amount not to exceed \$146,500;
 - ii. Family Services Agency (a local vendor), to provide mental health services to children, and their families, who are experiencing emotional, social, and behavioral difficulties, in an amount not to exceed \$566,300.;
 - iii. Community Action Commission (a local vendor), (contract number BL-04-085) to provide mental health screening and treatment services through the Guadalupe Head Start program, in an amount not to exceed \$330,000;
 - iv. Santa Maria Valley Youth and Family Center (a local vendor), to provide alcohol, drug and mental health services to children and their families, in an amount not to exceed \$684,600;
 - v. Phoenix of Santa Barbara (a local vendor), to provide rehabilitation services and residential beds for adults diagnosed with persistent and seriously impairing mental disorders, in an amount not to exceed \$770,545;
 - vi. Mental Health Association in Santa Barbara County (a local vendor) to provide mental health, rehabilitation, residential, transportation, WRAP services to adult clients of ADMHS with severe and persistent mental health impairments and disabilities, in an amount not to exceed \$773,500;
 - vii. Sojourn (not a local vendor), to provide mental health services for children experiencing emotional, social and behavioral difficulties, in an amount not to exceed \$925,000;
 - viii. Community Action Commission (a local vendor), (Contract number BC-04-071) provides alcohol, drug and mental health services to county youth , in an amount not to exceed \$2,237,000.
- b) Authorize the Director of ADMHS to approve amendments to the proposed contracts, providing that any such amendments or modifications do not exceed ten percent (10%) of the original total contract value.

[Enter body here.]